
Action Item #5 –Village Park TIF – East Access Road Change Orders 
 
Original Contract Amount                                 $2,324,033.46 
 
Change Order 6: 
Compacted Agg. No. 53 Base                               $1,192.86 
Landscape Lighting                                               $(9,533.00) 
Subgrade Treatment Type IV                                $3,132.00 
Seed Mixture, RTF Fescue                                    $816.75 
Erosion Control Blanket                                        $2,097.00 
2” PVC Conduit                                                     $1,666.25 
 
Change Order 7: 
Remove Guardrail                                                 $2,287.50 
Remove Fire Hydrant                                            ($11,400.00) 
Construction Engineering for utilities                   $2,572.50 
Water Valve Box                                                   $826.42 
Cut and Cap Existing Services                              $6,341.98 
Type K Manhole                                                    $8,141.44 
Riprap                                                                    $3,874.62 
Paint Existing Fire Hydrant                                   $512.58 
Marsh Earthwork                                                   $1,537.80 
Additional Roundabout Grading                            $1,848.00 
Subgrade Treatment                                               $1,043.90 
Retaining Wall Demolition                                     $360.80 
Roundabout Landscaping                                      $4,819.30 
 
Amount                                                                 $22,138.70 
Previous Change Order Total                            $(15,047.47) 
Previous Revised Contract Amount                   $2,317,999.39  
Revised Contract Amount                                   $2,340,138.09  
 
 
Percentage of Change Orders per Original Contract Amount +0.7% 
 
Therefore the Westfield Public Works Department recommends that the board of Public Works and 
Safety consider this change Order approval in the amount of $22,138.70.  
 
 














































































































































	Change Order #7 complete.pdf
	Change Order #7  Supplemental Part 1.pdf
	AR-M257_20111111_143936.pdf
	AR-M257_20111111_144123

	Change Order #7  Supplemental Part 2.pdf
	Change Order #7 Supplemental Part 2.pdf
	Part 2.pdf
	AR-M257_20111111_144825.pdf
	AR-M257_20111111_144850

	AR-M257_20111111_144309

	AR-M257_20111111_144408



